DOCUMENTS PREPARED AND		
RECORDING REQUESTED BY		
NAME: Shaun-J: Federico © тм		
<b>CERTIFIED MAIL #:</b>		

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Shaun J Federico 855 E Twain Avenue, PMB 490 LAS VEGAS, NV [89169] (702) 497-6657 RETURN MAIL #: FILED worldreviewgroup.com 10 / 10 / 2024, 1800 hrs.

RECORDED

) ) )

)

)

)

)

)

)

TO ALTER, IGNORE, OR DISPOSE OF IS A FELONY

# AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINING VICTIM OF A FELONY

This cover sheet has been added to these recorded documents to provide space for the recording data. This cover sheet appears as the first page of the documents in the public record.

## There is a total of 4 Pages

**DO NOT DETATCH** 

### AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINING VICTIM OF A FELONY

VIOLATION OF: 42 U.S.C. § 408 (a)(8) (8) discloses, uses, or compels the disclosure of the Social Security number of any person in violation of the laws of the United States; or (9) conspires to commit any offense described in any of paragraphs (1) through (4),  shall be guilty of a felony and upon conviction thereof shall be fined under title 18, or imprisoned for not more than ten years, or both.	Affiant: Shaun-J: Federico© All Rights Reserved, U.C.C. § 1-308 Address of Affiant: ∫in care of 855 E Twain Avenue, PMB #490 Las Vegas, Nevada state Republic, usA LNON-DOMESTIC
<u>To:</u> UNITED STATES DEPT. OF STATE	<u>Att'n:</u> Attorney General U.S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE 950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20530-0001

#### MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

(1) It is a fact that: I am a natural-born state citizen of Utah State in its constitutional capacity as one of the several states of the union.

(2) <u>It is a fact that:</u> I am NOT a citizen or resident of the United States nor have I ever been.

(3) <u>It is a fact that:</u> I retain all of my rights always and forevermore. Also see U.C.C. § 1-308.

(4) <u>It is a fact that:</u> The United States Dept. of State has caused me to disclose my Social Security number to them against my will. See **42 U.S.C. § 408 (a)(8)**.

(5) <u>It is a fact that:</u> There is no constitutional law that requires a state citizen to have a Social Security number.

(6) It is a fact that: It is a felony to cause me to disclose a Social Security number.

Per 42 U.S.C. § 408 (a):

["(8) discloses, uses, or compels the disclosure of the Social Security number of any person in violation of the laws of the United States; or (9) conspires to commit any offense described in any of the paragraphs (1) through (4) ... shall be guilty of a felony and upon conviction thereof shall be fined under title 18, or imprisoned for not more than ten years, or both."]

(7) It is a fact that: I have been denied my constitutional right to privacy.

["The State cannot diminish rights of the people."] –Hertado v. California, 110 U.S. 516

(8) It is a fact that:

["Where rights secured by the Constitution are involved, there can be no rule making or legislation which would abrogate them."] –Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)

Further affiant sayeth not.

I certify that all of the statements herein made are true, correct, and not misleading.

Respectfully submitted,



**Shaun-J: Federico, Affiant** Attorney in Fact for SHAUN J FEDERICO, Estate

### Witnesses

Witness Signature # 1

Witness Signature # 2

**STEVEN R BERKOWITZ** 

Printed Name

**CHRISTOPHER ROUSHIA** 

Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
State Of Nevada County of Clark	) ) ss. )			
On this 20 <sup>th</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, 2024, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Clark County, personally appeared the above-signed affiant, known to me to be the one whose name is signed on this instrument, and has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.				
Notary Signature:	Joyce Marie Schaben	Joyce Marie Schaben NOTARY PUBLIC		
Printed Name: <b>JOYC</b>	CE MARIE SCHABEN	STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 20-1138-01 Expires October 04, 2024		
My Commission Exp	bires: 10/04/2024	This electronic notarization was perform by means of live audio-video communication technology using Doc Verify		